
West of England Friends Housing Society 

Diary of Events for September 2019 
Tenants of Kirwin House are very welcome to join us in these events 

 

 

Sunday 1
st

  
 

11.30am 
 

Quaker Meeting for Worship 
 

 

Library 
 

 

Monday 2
nd 

 

10.30am 

11am 

2.30pm 

 

Poetry Group 

Finish off Painting Bird Boxes 

Games on the Lawn (weather permitting) 

 

Library 

Craft Room 

Garden 
 

 

 

 

Tuesday 3
rd

 

 

10am 

11am 

 

2.30pm 

2.45pm 

 

Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery 

Autumn Flower Arranging with 

 Susan Dunn 

Finish the Proverbsh Quiz 

Art Group 

 

Lounge 

 Craft Room 

 

Library 

Craft Room 
 

 

Wednesday 4
th 

 

 

 

11am 

11.45am 

2pm 

2.30pm 

3pm 

 

              Shared Reading Group with Debbie 

Exercise Class 

Pamper Sessions with Neeta 

        Music with Maureen – Fred Astaire 

This Day in History 

 

 

Craft Room 

Dining Room 

 

Library 

Lounge 

 

 

Thursday 5
th 

 

 

10am 

10.30am 

2pm 

3pm 

 

 

Shop 

Pot Pourri Craft 

Hairdresser 

Jenny Glester playing the Violin 

 

Craft Room 

Lounge 

 

Lounge 

 

Friday 6
th 

 

 

 

 

10am 

10am 

2pm 

2.30pm 

 

Knit & Natter 

Honey the Spaniel coming to Visit 

Scrabble Afternoon 

Quaker Meeting for Worship 

 

 

Library 

Library 

Craft Room 

Library  
 

Saturday 7
th 

 

 

 

 

12pm 

 

3pm 
 

 

Drinks & Nibbles 
 

Film Afternoon: Beethoven’s Big Break 

Eddie, a struggling animal trainer and single 

dad suddenly finds himself the personal 

wrangler for a large and lovable St. Bernard 

whose fabulous movie "audition" catapults 

the dog to stardom.  

 

Library  

 

Lounge 

 

 

1 hour 41mins 

 

Sunday 8
th 

 

 

11.30am 
 

Quaker Meeting for Worship 
 

 

Library 

 
   



 
 

Monday 9
th

 11am 

2.30pm 

4pm 

G Fitness 

Fairy Tale Quiz 

Holy Communion 
 

Library 

Library 

Library 

 

 

 

Tuesday 10
th

 

 

10am 

2.30pm 

 

2.45pm 

 

Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery 

Come along with your Short or Funny Stories 

to share 

Art Group 

 

 

Lounge 

Library 

 

Craft Room 
 

 

Wednesday 11
th 

 

 

 

 

10.45am 

 

 

11am 

11.45am 

2pm 
 

 

Trip to Weston Super Mare (limited spaces) 

please let Caroline know if you would like to 

go 

Fran playing the Piano 

Exercise Class 

Pamper Afternoon with Neeta 
 

 

Meet in 

Reception 

 

Library 

Dining Room 

 
 

 

Thursday 12
th 

 

 

 

10am 

10.30am 

2pm 

3pm 

7pm 

 

           Shop 

         Craft - Cross Stitch 

        Hairdresser 

Kiddleydivey  – Music & Movement Session 

Blessing Group 

 

Craft Room 

Lounge 

 

Lounge 

Lounge 
 

Friday 13
th 

 

 

 

10am 

11am 

2pm 

3.15pm 

 

Knit & Natter 

General Knowledge Quiz 

Quaker Café @ Horfield Meeting House 

Friday Fellowship 

 

Library 

Library 

 

Library 

 

Saturday 14
th 

 

 

2.30pm 
 

BARD Musical Group 
 

Lounge 
 

 

Sunday 15
th 

 

 

11.30am 
 

Quaker Meeting for Worship 

 

 

Library 

 

Monday 16
th 

 

 

10.30am 

11am 

2.30pm 

 

Poetry Group 

Basket Weaving 

Letter Scramble Fun 

 

Library 

Craft Room 

Library 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday 17th 

 

10am 

2.30pm 

2.45pm 

 

Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery 

Animal Trivia 

Art Group 

 

Lounge 

Lounge 

Craft Room 
 

 
 

Wednesday 18
th 

 

 

11am 

11.45am 

2pm 

2.30pm 

 

Shared Reading Group with Debbie 

Exercise Class 

Pamper Session with Neeta 

Music with Maureen – Shostakovich  

 

Craft Room 

Dining Room 
 

 

 

Library  



 
 

 

 

 

Thursday 19
th

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

10am 

10am 

11am 

2pm 

3pm 

 

Window Cleaners in Today 

Shop 

Card Making Group 

Phil Smith Musical Entertainer 

Hairdresser 

Diary of Events Planning Meeting 
 

 

 

 

 

Craft Room 

Lounge 

Library 

 

Lounge 

 

 

Friday 20
th 

 

 

10am 

11am 

2pm 

3pm 

 

Knit & Natter 

Flashback Theatre – The Big Band 

Quaker Café @ Horfield Meeting House 

Fancy a game of Dominoes 

 

Library 

Lounge 

 

Craft Room 

 

 

 

 

Saturday 21
st 

 

 

9am 

12pm 

3pm 

 

Chiropodist 

Drinks & Nibbles  

Film Afternoon  : Calamity Jane –  

Doris Day stars in the lighthearted musical 

about the famous female sharp- shooter , 

who would rather hit targets than chase men 

– until she falls for “Wild Bill Hickok (Howard 

Keel) who would rather shoot Indians than 

chase after a tomboy like Calamity Jane.  
 

 

Craft Room  

Library 

 

 

Lounge  

 

1 Hour 40 

mins 
 

 

 

 

Monday 23
rd 

 

 

11am 

3pm 

4pm 

 

5pm 

6pm 

 

 

               Join in with a Jigsaw Puzzle 

            Damien Cheung playing the Guitar  

Come along & help make a Wheat Sheaf 

from Dough 

Early Supper 

Beaver Scouts Visiting 
 

 

 

Craft Room 

Lounge 

Craft Room 

 

 

Lounge 

 

 

Tuesday 24
th

 

 

10am 

2pm 

2.45pm 

3pm 

 

 Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery  

Easy Listening Music 

Art Group 

Residents Meeting 

 

Lounge 

Library 

Craft Room 

Dining Room 
 

 

 

 

Wednesday 25
th

 

 

10.30am 

11.45am 

2pm 

2.30pm 

6.45pm 

 

Out & About for Coffee 

Exercise Class 

Pamper Sessions with Neeta 

Fancy a Game of Bullseye 

Board Meeting (lounge out of use) 

 

 

Dining Room 

Craft Room 

Library 

Lounge 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

Thursday 26
th

 

 

10am 

10.30am 

2pm 

3pm 

 

Shop 

Bulb Planting 

Hairdresser 

Lawrence Kell playing the Viola 
 

 

Craft Room 

Lounge 

 

Library 

 

Friday 27
th 

 

 

 

 

 

10am 

2pm 

3pm 

 

Knit & Natter 

Quaker Café @ Horfield Meeting House 

Newspaper Discussion  
 

 

Library 

 

Library  

 

Saturday 28
th

 
 

3pm 
 

Helen Adshead singing Nota Bene 
 

Library  
 

 

Sunday 29
th

 
 

11.30am 
 

Quaker Meeting for Worship 
 

Library 
 

 

Monday 30
th 

 

 

 

 

10.30am 

11am 

2.30pm 

 

Poetry Group 

Bubble Painting 

Cooking : Try your hand at making Croissants         

 

 

Library 

Craft Room 

Craft Room 


