

## West of England Friends Housing Society



## **Diary of Events for September 2019**

Tenants of Kirwin House are very welcome to join us in these events

Sunday 1 <sup>st</sup>	11.30am	Quaker Meeting for Worship	Library
Monday 2 <sup>nd</sup>	10.30am 11am 2.30pm	Poetry Group Finish off Painting Bird Boxes Games on the Lawn (weather permitting)	Library Craft Room Garden
Tuesday 3 <sup>rd</sup>	10am 11am	Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery Autumn Flower Arranging with Susan Dunn	Lounge Craft Room
	2.30pm 2.45pm	Finish the Proverbsh Quiz Art Group	Library Craft Room
Wednesday 4 <sup>th</sup>	11am 11.45am	Shared Reading Group with Debbie Exercise Class	Craft Room Dining Room
© T	2pm 2.30pm 3pm	Pamper Sessions with Neeta Music with Maureen – Fred Astaire This Day in History	Library Lounge
Thursday 5 <sup>th</sup>	10am 10.30am 2pm	Shop Pot Pourri Craft Hairdresser	Craft Room Lounge
	3pm	Jenny Glester playing the Violin	Lounge
Friday 6 <sup>th</sup>	10am 10am 2pm 2.30pm	Knit & Natter Honey the Spaniel coming to Visit Scrabble Afternoon Quaker Meeting for Worship	Library Library Craft Room Library
Saturday 7 <sup>th</sup>	12pm	Drinks & Nibbles	Library
Beethoven's	3pm	Film Afternoon: Beethoven's Big Break Eddie, a struggling animal trainer and single dad suddenly finds himself the personal	Lounge
		wrangler for a large and lovable St. Bernard whose fabulous movie "audition" catapults the dog to stardom.	1 hour 41mins
Sunday 8 <sup>th</sup>	11.30am	Quaker Meeting for Worship	Library

Monday 9 <sup>th</sup>	11am 2.30pm 4pm	G Fitness Fairy Tale Quiz Holy Communion	Library Library Library
Tuesday 10 <sup>th</sup>	10am 2.30pm	Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery Come along with your Short or Funny Stories to share	Lounge Library
	2.45pm	Art Group	Craft Room
Wednesday 11 <sup>th</sup>	10.45am	Trip to Weston Super Mare (limited spaces) please let Caroline know if you would like to go	Meet in Reception
E 200 F	11am 11.45am 2pm	Fran playing the Piano Exercise Class Pamper Afternoon with Neeta	Library Dining Room
Thursday 12 <sup>th</sup>	10am 10.30am 2pm	Shop Craft - Cross Stitch Hairdresser	Craft Room Lounge
	3pm 7pm	Kiddleydivey – Music & Movement Session  Blessing Group	Lounge Lounge
Friday 13 <sup>th</sup>	10am 11am 2pm	Knit & Natter General Knowledge Quiz Quaker Café @ Horfield Meeting House	Library Library
	3.15pm	Friday Fellowship	Library
Saturday 14 <sup>th</sup>	2.30pm	BARD Musical Group	Lounge
Sunday 15 <sup>th</sup>	11.30am	Quaker Meeting for Worship	Library
Monday 16 <sup>th</sup>	10.30am 11am 2.30pm	Poetry Group  Basket Weaving  Letter Scramble Fun	Library Craft Room Library
Tuesday 17th	10am 2.30pm 2.45pm	Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery Animal Trivia Art Group	Lounge Lounge Craft Room
Wednesday 18 <sup>th</sup>	11am 11.45am 2pm	Shared Reading Group with Debbie Exercise Class Pamper Session with Neeta	Craft Room Dining Room
	2.30pm	Music with Maureen – Shostakovich	Library

	1		
Thursday 19 <sup>th</sup>	10am 10am 11am 2pm 3pm	Window Cleaners in Today Shop Card Making Group Phil Smith Musical Entertainer Hairdresser Diary of Events Planning Meeting	Craft Room Lounge Library Lounge
Friday 20 <sup>th</sup>	10am 11am 2pm 3pm	Knit & Natter Flashback Theatre – <b>The Big Band</b> Quaker Café @ Horfield Meeting House Fancy a game of Dominoes	Library Lounge Craft Room
Saturday 21 <sup>st</sup>	9am 12pm 3pm	Chiropodist Drinks & Nibbles  Film Afternoon: Calamity Jane — Doris Day stars in the lighthearted musical about the famous female sharp- shooter, who would rather hit targets than chase men — until she falls for "Wild Bill Hickok (Howard Keel) who would rather shoot Indians than chase after a tomboy like Calamity Jane.	Craft Room Library Lounge 1 Hour 40 mins
Monday 23 <sup>rd</sup>	11am 3pm 4pm <b>5pm</b> 6pm	Join in with a Jigsaw Puzzle  Damien Cheung playing the Guitar  Come along & help make a Wheat Sheaf  from Dough  Early Supper  Beaver Scouts Visiting	Craft Room Lounge Craft Room Lounge
Tuesday 24 <sup>th</sup>	10am 2pm 2.45pm 3pm	Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery  Easy Listening Music  Art Group  Residents Meeting	Lounge Library Craft Room Dining Room
Wednesday 25 <sup>th</sup>	10.30am 11.45am 2pm 2.30pm 6.45pm	Out & About for Coffee Exercise Class Pamper Sessions with Neeta Fancy a Game of Bullseye Board Meeting (lounge out of use)	Dining Room Craft Room Library Lounge

Thursday 26 <sup>th</sup>	10am 10.30am 2pm 3pm	Shop Bulb Planting Hairdresser Lawrence Kell playing the Viola	Craft Room Lounge Library
Friday 27 <sup>th</sup>	10am 2pm 3pm	Knit & Natter Quaker Café @ Horfield Meeting House Newspaper Discussion	Library Library
Saturday 28 <sup>th</sup>	3pm	Helen Adshead singing Nota Bene	Library
Sunday 29 <sup>th</sup>	11.30am	Quaker Meeting for Worship	Library
Monday 30 <sup>th</sup>	10.30am 11am 2.30pm	Poetry Group Bubble Painting Cooking: Try your hand at making Croissants	Library Craft Room Craft Room